
QUOTATION
QUOTE # ITIQ14616-01
DATE 05/18/2021
SALES REP Steven Roman

QUOTE FROM QUOTE TO
IMPEX Technologies, Inc. David Kim
880 Apollo Street, Suite 315
El Segundo, CA 90245
OFFICE  310-320-0280
FAX  310-320-0290 

City of Carson
701 E. Carson Street
Carson, California 90745
United States
(310) 952-1700 Ext.1

QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
City of Carson - Rubrik, Complete - 36
Months
NASPO Contract #7-17-70-40-05

 2  $17,736.71  $35,473.42RBK-R6404SHW-01 r6404s Appliance, 4-node, 48TB raw HDD,
1.6TB SSD, SFP+ NIC

 2  $189.08  $378.16RBK-F3M-CBL01 Fiber Optic OM3 LC/LC Cable, 3M, pack of 4

 2  $1,304.66  $2,609.32RBK-SFP-TSR01 10G/1G Dual Rate SFP+ Transceiver, pack of 4

 $38,460.90Hardware SubTotal

 2  $33,336.89  $66,673.78RBK-CMPLTR6404 One (1) month of Rubrik Complete Edition for
r6404, incl. RCDM, Polaris GPS, CloudOut, 100
instances/VMs of cloud native protection and
Basic Support, subscription prepay, limit 1 per
customer, M-F; 8am-8pm support

 $66,673.78Sofware SubTotal

 2  $4,788.92  $9,577.84RBK-SVCBASIC-HW Basic Support for hardware, prepay, M-F;
8am-8pm support

FOB POINT Origin PAYMENT TERMS Net 30 Days, OAC
SHIP DATE INSTALLATION Billable Upon Request

30 DaysQUOTE VALID UNTIL WARRANTY Standard Mfg. Warranty

This document contains information that is proprietary, confidential or legally privileged. Any such information is intended only for use by the original
recipient and may not be used or relied upon by a third party. Please do not disseminate this proposal without the permission of IMPEX Technologies,
Inc. This price quotation does not constitute an offer by IMPEX Technologies to sell products, but is instead an invitation to issue a purchase order to
IMPEX until the quotation valid date on this price quotation. Such a purchase order will be subject to IMPEX's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale.

THANK YOU Steven Roman
310-320-0280 x623

FOR YOUR BUSINESS sroman@impextechnologies.com

IMPEX Technologies, Inc. - Confidential and Proprietary
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QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE

 $9,577.8436 Months Support SubTotal

 1  $1,595.37  $1,595.37RBK-SVCCMPLT-RMOT Rubrik Remote Support services for Complete
Edition configuration assistance for up to 2
briks, must be used within 6 months of
purchase, prepay

 $1,595.37Professional Services SubTotal

This is a 3 year commitment and the
annual payment schedule would be:

1st Payment of 40k would be 30 Days
after receipt of Purchase Order

2nd Payment of 40k would be on 1 year
anniversary

3rd Payment of $39,961.68 would be on 2
year anniversary

This order/quote cannot be cancelled,
replaced or exchanged after it is booked.

SubTotal  $116,307.89

Sales Tax  $3,653.79

S/H  $0.00

TOTAL  $119,961.68

FOB POINT Origin PAYMENT TERMS Net 30 Days, OAC
SHIP DATE INSTALLATION Billable Upon Request

30 DaysQUOTE VALID UNTIL WARRANTY Standard Mfg. Warranty
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